Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)		U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COM U.S. Patent and Tradema
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ▼	102251795	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , ,
	nts and Trademarks: Pleas	e record the attached original documents or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies):	2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
• -	15-02 2	Name: ESION, LLC (of California)
Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attache	ed? 🔲 Yes 🌠 No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment 🖵 Me		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	nange of Name	Street Address:
Other		3410 Putter Place
		City: Oceanside State: CA Zip: 9
Execution Date: September 25, 2002		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗔 Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent numb		100M
* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *		n, the execution date of the application is: $N/2$
A. Patent Application No.(s)	I.	B. Patent No.(s)
N/A		U.S Patent No. 6,348,884
	l Additional numbers attached	d? 🖵 Yes 🛂 No
5. Name and address of party to whom concerning document should be maile		otal number of applications and patents involv
Name: ESION, LLC (of California)	ĺ → ¬	otal fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40
		■ Enclosed
	į t	Likiosca
Internal Address:		easile.
Internal Address:		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
		Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8.1	easile.
Street Address:	8.1	Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
	8. 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: N/A
Street Address:	8. 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: N/A
Street Address:	8. 1	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: N/A Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account account number.
Street Address: 3410 Putter Place City: Oceanside State: CA 2 9. Statement and signature.	8. I	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: N/A Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account number:
Street Address:	Zip: 92056 DO NOT USE THI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: N/A Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account series and series account number:
Street Address: 3410 Putter Place City: Oceanside State: CA 2 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief is a true copy of the original document.	Zip: 92056 DO NOT USE THI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account number: N/A Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account series and series account number: S SPACE
Street Address:	DO NOT USE THI	Authorized to be charged to deposit account perposit account number: N/A Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account account page if paying by deposit paying by

40.00 DP

01 FC:8021

PATENT REEL: 013372 FRAME: 0771

Docket Number (optional)

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Whereas, 1, Jesper Steensgaard-Madsen of Denmark hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United Stated Patent for an improvement in
Mismatch-Shaping Encoding
b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b b
No. 6,348,884 dated Feb 19, 2002 and whereas, I am now the sole
owner of said natent, and
Whereas, ESION, LLC a Limited Liability company
of California
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose mailing address is
3410 Putter Place
city of Oceanside, and State of California
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one thousand</u> dollars (\$-1000), the receipt whereof is
acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer
unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed
by the said assignee for his own use and behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term
for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and
sale not been made.
Executed this 25th day of September, 2002
at San Diego, California
3 '
Juga Blausgows
fespe Wellesgeart
State of California (Signature)
County of San Diego SS:
Before me personally appeared said Jesper Steensogard-Madsen
and acknowledge the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 25 day
of September, 20 02
MARIANNE FROST Commission # 1271921
Seal Notory Public - Collifornio Son Diego County (Notary Public) My Comm. Expires Aug 21, 2004

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 10/15/2002